MS 163
AJ 186

1/1
1/2
1/3
1/4
1/5
1/6

2/1
2/2
2/3

2/4
2/5

2/3

2/7

Papers of Samuel Krauss

Correspondence, certificate
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence
Correspondence

Correspondence, photographic copies of a page of a manuscript
and of a book, cards

Correspondence with publishers and booksellers
Correspondence with the University of Manchester

Letters of condolence on the death of Samuel Krauss, list of letters
of condolence, obituaries

Family correspondence, certificates, photographs

Typescript tribute to Samuel Krauss on his seventieth birthday by
Isaak Marken

Correspondence, telegrams, newspaper cuttings, speeches for
Samuel Krauss' eightieth birthday

Diaries

Manuscripts of writings by Krauss, including of ‘Paldstina unter
romischer Herrschaft’, "'Kadmoniyoth Ha-Talmud' and "Polititsch
Altertueier', ‘Pressburger Synagogue’, ‘The archaeological
background of some passages in the Book of Canticles’, ‘Jewish
liturgy up to the close of the Misehnah’; correspondence; notes

Manuscripts of writings by Krauss, including ‘Zion and Israel: a
linguistic and historical study’, ‘The sepulchres of the House of
David’, ‘Vallassani tétel’, ‘Les Juifs et le fisc dans 1I’empire
Byzantin’, ‘The Christian legislation of the synagogue’, ‘Der neue
Kongress in Ungarn’; notebooks; notes; correspondence

1897-1937
1938-43
1944

1945

1946
¢.1905-45

1892-1936
1943-5
1948-9

¢.1890-1941
1936

1946

1941-7
1906-38

¢.1902-37



