MS 163		
AJ 186	Papers of Samuel Krauss	
1/1	Correspondence, certificate	1897-1937
1/2	Correspondence	1938-43
1/3	Correspondence	1944
1/4	Correspondence	1945
1/5	Correspondence	1946
1/6	Correspondence, photographic copies of a page of a manuscript and of a book, cards	<i>c</i> .1905-45
2/1	Correspondence with publishers and booksellers	1892-1936
2/2	Correspondence with the University of Manchester	1943-5
2/3	Letters of condolence on the death of Samuel Krauss, list of letters of condolence, obituaries	1948-9
2/4	Family correspondence, certificates, photographs	<i>c</i> .1890-1941
2/5	Typescript tribute to Samuel Krauss on his seventieth birthday by Isaak Marken	1936
2/3	Correspondence, telegrams, newspaper cuttings, speeches for Samuel Krauss' eightieth birthday	1946
2/7	Diaries	1941-7
3	Manuscripts of writings by Krauss, including of 'Palästina unter romischer Herrschaft', 'Kadmoniyoth Ha-Talmud' and 'Polititsch Altertueier', 'Pressburger Synagogue', 'The archaeological background of some passages in the Book of Canticles', 'Jewish liturgy up to the close of the Misehnah'; correspondence; notes	1906-38
4	Manuscripts of writings by Krauss, including 'Zion and Israel: a linguistic and historical study', 'The sepulchres of the House of David', 'Vallássani tétel', 'Les Juifs et le fisc dans l'empire Byzantin', 'The Christian legislation of the synagogue', 'Der neue Kongress in Ungarn'; notebooks; notes; correspondence	c.1902-37